COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $ _ )
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TOTAL DUE: s UseY, 27
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DOWN PAYMENT: $
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
[ Plaintiff Defendant 7
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST V5. ROBERT W NEITZ
COMPANY MARY JANE NEITZ
l_ |
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, April 2, 2014
UDREN LAW QOFFICES, PC . .
! t t . 2010Cv2062
111 WOODCREST ROAD Writ of Execution No 0
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,500.00
Location of the real estate: 7 SHICKSHINNY VALLEY ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale {(Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $48.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,055 .94
Prothenotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriftf's Deed $35.00
Salicitor Services $7500
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $180.00
Service Milsage $24.00
Bistribution Form $25.00
Copies $6.00
Notary Fee $15.00
Surcharge $130.00
Other 5108.00
Total Sheriff Costs $1,974.44
Municipal Costs
Delinquent Taxes $2.445 45
Total Municipal Costs $2,445.45
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $55.00
Total Distribution Costs $55.00
Grand Total: $4,474.89

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomshurg, P_ennsylvania,_ _1?815, {570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 {fax)




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C,

WOODCRESTCURPORATECENTER

MARK |. UDREN, ESQUIRE 7
NI MANAGING ATTORNEY ra WO&I;gszgz" ROAD

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
836. 669 . 5400
TINA MARIE RICH FAX: 856. 669 . 5399

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR
FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

April 22,2014

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE Deutsche Bank, National Trust Company, As Trustee for Soundview
Home Loan Trust 2006-EQ1 Asset-Backed Certificates, Series
2006—EQ1,Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of September
1,2006

vSs.
Mary Jane Neitz, Robert Ww. Neitz
Property:7 Shickshinny Valley Road, Berwick, PA 18603
Columbia County C.C.P. No 2010CV2062
Sheriff’s Sale Date:04/02/2014

Dear Sir or Madam:

As attorney on the Writ, we are requesting the DEED be recorded
in the name of Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, As Trustee
for Soundview Home Loan Trust 2006-EQ1 Asset-Backed Certificates,
Series 2006-EQ1 5720 Premier Park Drive, West Palm Beach, FL 33407.

Also enclosed please find two original Realty Transfer Tax
Statement of Value forms.

Thank you in advance for your kind assistance in this matter
and as always, if ¥you have any questions please feel free to
contact me.

Sincerely,

. .
: .y .
Aiorias 4)&("’“’?/
rraine De Croce
Legal Assistant

Enclosure



REV-183 EX (4.10}

T

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

Se¢ Reverse for Instructions

pennsylvania
LPBARTMEN | £F SLYFRUL
Bureau of Individual Taxes
PO BOX 280603
Harrisburg FA 17128-0603

RECORDE

— ORDER’S USE ONLY
State Tax Paid

Book Number

Page Number

Date Recorded

]

if the transfer is

ment. If more space is needed, attach additional sheets,

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following perso

1.

Name
LDREN LAW OFFICES, PC

Telephone Number:
856-669-5400

Street Address
1! WOODCREST RD., STE 200

City
CHERRY RILL

State
INT

ZIP Code
8003

B. TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance

of Document

Grantor{s)/Lessor(s) Grantee(s}/Lessee{s)

Sheriff ol Columbia County

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, As Trustee for
Soundview Home Loan Trust 2006-EQ1 Asset-Backed
Certificates, Scries 2006-EQ1

treet Address

35 West Main Sircol 5720 Premier Park Drive
City State FIP Code ICity State | ZIP Code
Bloomsburg P A 17815 West Palm Beach [l 33407

C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address
7 Shickshinny Valley Road

City, Township, Borough

Briar Creek Township

chool District
Eerwick Arca SD

County
Columbia

Tax Parcel Number
D7 -04-03900

D. VALUATION DATA

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2, Other Consideration

. Total Consideration

4.474.89 H() H.474 .89
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Leve| Ratio Fuctor 5. Fair Market Value
$33,969.00 [3.55 120,589,065

E. EXEMPTION DATA — WAS TRA

NSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT ORRELOCATION? X Y[ |IN

1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed
1005

1b. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest in Real Estate

lc. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
100%

fleo%

2.Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
Will or intestate succession,

TName of Decedent)

Transfer to Industrial Development Agency,
Transfer to a trust. {Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all benefi

Transfer From a trust. Date of transfer into the trust

{Estate File Nomber]

ciaries.}

If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.
Transfer between princi

ommonwealth, the United States and
endemnation or in lieu of condemnation,

Transfers to the C
condermnation. (If ¢

Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be correcte

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division, {Attach copy of articles.)

NOOKR OO0 ooog

if other than listed above.)

as a result in an action in mort
"I declare that I have exar mined this state
information, and to the best of my knowledge and belie

Other (Please explain exernption claimed,
Transfer from the Sheriff (o the morlgagee
Under penalties of law,

ment, in

Instrumentaiities by g
attach copy of rescluti

Transfer from mertgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of Mort

gage foreclosure

f it is true, correct and complete.

pal and agent/straw party. (Attach compiate copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

ift, dedication, condemnation or in liey of
on.)

gage and nate/Assignment, )

d or confirmed.)

cluding accampanying —

y T L1 '?r RESPUMSIE FaTTy — — oTe
Emm WNeelloren - Qg

S FORM PROPERLY OR
S REFUSAL TO RECORD

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THI

RESULT IN THE RECORDER’ THE DEED.

ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMEN

TATION MAY



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

. VS. -
NO___ _ _ ED NO___ D DATETIMLOF SALE__
——DOCKET/RETURN $15. 00
SERVICE PI:R DEF, $ 750
— LEVY (PER PARCEL $15 0
— MAILING COSTS $ 5/3 00

—ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES $17.50
— ADVERTISING SALE (NEW SPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE 5 Do
~— POSTING HBANDBILL $15.00
— CRYING/ADJOURN SAL $10.00
- SHERIFF'S DEED $33.00
~— TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $23.00
COPIES § 6.0
NOTARY $ 15,00 3
TOTAL *$*>ﬁ*$**************** $ /L/S-)so
~— WEB POSTING $150.00m .
—— PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $j_0 65t !i-t' ~
™ SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOYT AT, % deskoesk sk ok o ook ok ek oo g 4 } 4{'“ Ltt
— PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § T 00

TOT AT #F ko ek ook desk sk skl ook ook 4ok e o $ ;dﬂ.f”tj),‘f){-‘)

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOI, DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 § PN

TOTAL ************x«********x S }sfiﬂ{ f

MUNICIPAL FEES DUF:

SEWER 20 s
WATER 20 % _
TOT AT koo dokokok ook ok o 3 ke o ook oo o ok $
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $/ 2,00
MISC. [persn o3, § /0% o
$ .
o TOT AL ok kokob e s ook ook o o sk ook koo ok ok % __,;:’(;-‘-_'!:"f_"ft
§j i d 79
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ 5,8
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P~ L : o e
~ PAOPERATING ACCOUNT - mBenefk £
111 WOODCREST ROAD o 'g‘.'i’g?fs"’
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003
' : 3-7568/2360
Three Thousand Sixty-Four and 39/100+4+**- ; e DATE ' AMOUNT i
' ' o April 24, 2014 ey 06430
PAY
TO THE S S . .
ORDER - ‘~_5;-C v Sherift S . : _ vomAFTensnDAvs;f
- 0iumbia County Sher ) _ U ) _ /,r ( / /(‘
QF - COUrthOUSG [ . o o ) . ,,/; P /» # ‘{/M‘
" P.0,Box 380 ' ' :

: Bloomsburg, PA 17815

?Shlckshrnn WValle Road Benmck PA 18603 Lorrame DeCroce : )
- THI# DOCLIMENT CONTAING HE!T SENSITIVE INK.~ TOUCH 0/ HRESS HERE - RED |MAGE O APFPEARS

MOELY 7?5 11 23R07PSRAG: 500077 hBEN

: NeiE




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TaAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:19-MAR-14

NEITZ ROBERT W & MARY JANE
151 ALTEMIER ROAD
LAKE ARIEL PA 1843§ 5708

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT
2013 PRIM 2,405.57
TOTAL DUE

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: May

FEE:35.00

DISTRICT:
DEED
LOCATION:
EFARCEL:

INTEREST

PENDING- - --

CERT. NO197331
BRIARCREEK TWP
20050-6886

7 SHICKSHINNY VALLEY RD BERWICK
07 -04 -039-00, 000

$2,440.45

2014

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT, ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF

DECEMBER 31, 2013



UDREN LAW QOF FICES, P.C, ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
bleadings@udrencom |
Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, As~ |
Trustee for Soundview Home Loan Trust 2006- || g%l.g%{(ﬁggi{iMON PLEAS
EQ1 Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2006- | Columbia C ounty
EQ1, Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated |

as of September 1, 2006 | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff II
v. | NG. 2010CV2062
MARY JANE NEIT Z, ROBERT W, NEITZ,
Defendant(s) |

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TQ Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1
—=2-2 01 RULK 3129.1
Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney hereby verifies that;

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto as

3. If a Return Receipt is not attached hereto, then service was by personal service on the date
specified on the attached Return of Service, attached hereto as Exhibit "B",

4, If service was by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with said Order is attached hereto as
Exhibit "B".

All Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa Rule C.P. 3129,

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are trye and correct to the best of my
information and belief, I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities,

Dated: __5 -1 77-1Y4 UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C,

g R
BY: Q_Vf et
Attorneys for Plaintiff

ELIZABETH WASSALL, ES¢,
A ID 77788

MIU#: 10090645 CASE#: 10096645-1 @ © P v




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
Deasche Bagk National T

eutsche Bank Nafiona rust Company, |

As Trustee for Soundview Home oa{l’ || COURT OF COMMON P LEAS

Trust 2006-EQ1 Asset-Backed Certificates, | CIVIL DIVISION

Series 2006-EQ1, Pooling and Servicing | Columbia County

Agreement dated as of September 1, 2006 |

Plaintiff || MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
V.

. |'
I%lﬁ%g, JANE NEITZ; ROBERT W, || NO. 2010CV2062
Defendant(s) |

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

OWNER(S): MARY JANE NEITZ; ROBERT W. NEITZ;
PROPERTY: 7 Shickshinny Valley Road, Berwick, PA 18603
Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on
04/02/2014 at 09:00 AM, at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815. Qur records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on
the property, which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect
your interests.

The Sheriff will file a Schedule of Distribution on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than 30
days after sale. Distribution wili be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are
filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule.

MJU#: 10090645 CASE#%: 10090645-1

COPY



M nrra: . § T — — — == —— - I i —
| Name and o1 . i J :
| Address 7 Adam DiGirolamo ﬂ_H_ Registered 7 _H_ Return Receipt for Check appropriate block for i AfIix stamp here if issued as 4 _
|  of Sender UDREN LAW OFFICES, p.C, | D Insured | Merchandige | Registered Mail: certificate of mailing or for .
_ _ | 111 MM_“S&_...HN“ ﬁeﬂ.ﬁa M_w-:m 260 | D coD _ D Int I Recorded Del _ D With Postal Insurance | additional copies of this hill, _ |
__| 1 N erry Hill, N. 03 ._ D Certiffed _ D Express Mail ._ID Without postal Insurance n__lbuahgamm:m Date of Receipt __|| — _ N
. ; _ T T T == —— L U Cortified. I e i ] Al T T —— T Dee ' T T I |

| Line | Atticle i | Handling | Act, Value |  nsureq , RR | SD. | SH | Rst Bel T
_ Line _ Number _ Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address l__. Postage ._l Fec __ “harge _ (If Regis.) | Valpe __l Hw.um.%w I__. Fec _ Fee _ Fee | R ks _
T et Dok g oot | e | | s S R e S
T _ | Deutsche Bank National Trust Com pany _ _ T | _ | i

_
_ | 1661 Worthington Road Suite 100
f||_||1Jkﬁﬁmﬁawﬁaarﬁ%m||||||il|||
271 Wells Fargo Bank, NA. .

| | 101 North Phillips Averiue

| Sioux Falls , SD 57104

_

_

l_l

__

_M|4|I|II _Am«mm:xZmzoﬂ_ml_mmmn,mﬁl:m:lll||_|||_||| 4_|
| 127 Public Square _

Cleveland OHadgt1a !
| Columbig County Domestic Relations Section _
| P.O. Box 380 _
L — | Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ]
_

_

4

_

|

_

__
Jl. |_| _—— |—|.|.|

_ | P.O. Box 380
. Bloomsburg, PA 17815

K | Commonwealth of PA, Deparimant of Reveriue ™ — —
! _ - Bureau of Compliance

s= 77— | Columbia County Tax Ciaim Bureag
T

| PO Box 281230
—— 1 Harisburg, PA 17128-1230
._.m:mamaOoocvmam
7 Shickshinny Valley Road

Berwick, PA 18603 " . _

o
| |
S

T

—
| |
§

—r—

—_— 1
| L i |
EN T . T | | |
ot ||89,|I_ T Total Nugrber piPioces~ — Vet (Name of Focerving Brglosma) — — — - — — | fecliation of value b reduirad of ol Tomeste o e ot o rod il TR ofanian i ndechiy payabis or e — |
[ i i j . ivi; The full declaration of value & quired on gl g i reg 1 Waximum imdemiity payal
_ MGMMMDWE%Q% Th Mo_m_,z b Offi ) Ber ﬂ?h..xm&whmnmmeﬂw m.ﬁg_&‘mm\, _ I tion of .-a.. da wder Express Mail d uction i is $50,000 per piece subject 1o a linit of !
18 ¥ Sender _ e o8 €5 mmg.gouﬂoggg,gngﬁgﬁngééc# o:gggnwﬁ.&unﬁums‘ The maxinum F%E«ﬂﬁghﬂw ;
ﬂ $25.000 for registered mait et with optionsl postal insurance. Sec Domestic Mail Manua) R900, 3913, ymd 5921 for limitation; of
coverage o insumed smd COT? mpail, Ses Internatignal Mail Manval for limitationg of coverage on inkcriationgl mail Special handling

b __ R

./
Mary Jane Neitz - MJU# 100906451 (Columbia County)
Robert W, Neitz - MJU# 10090645-1 (Columbia County)



WAYNE COUNTY SHERIFF . JFFICE
925 COURT STREET
HONESDALE, PA 18431

PAY

Columbia County Sheriff |
CoDEE  35W. Main St
OF: Bloomsburg, PA 17815

o278 24 1303 L3085L818

WAYNE BANK

3 022824 77824

80-8.

DATE AMOUNT

February 12, 2014 $92.00

O O0BL qu

“** Ninety-Two and 00/100 Dollars ***

" VOID AFTER 120 DAYS

AUTHORIZED SiGMA URE

- B SECURITY FEATURES INCLUFEN FEran & mat o . e o




WAYNE COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
MARK STEELMAN, SHERIFF

paatET iy

925 COURT STREET

PHONE: (570)253-2641
HONESDALE, PA 18431

FAX:  (570)253-4092

Udren Law Offices, PC February 11, 2014

111 Woodcrest Rd.
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

Plaintiff/s/: Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee for Soundview Home Loan Trust
2006-EQ1 Asset-Backed Certificates Series 2006-EQ1, Pooling and Servicing
Agreement dated as of September 1, 2006

Defendant/s/; Robert W. Neitz
Mary Jane Neitz

Court No, 2082-Civi-2010

Type: Notice of Sheriff Sale

Costs:

Description Amount Balance
Deposit ck# 6413-Udren $200.00 $200.00
Copy {$1.00) $199.00
Deputy Time ($48.00) $151.00
Docket & Record {$9.00) $142.00
Miteage ($30.00) $112.00
Notary {$5.00) $107.00
Service {($15.00) $92.00
Refundif“BEﬂnte«_Bue;“

** If Balance Due, Sheriff's Return will be made upon payment,

.

Mark Steelman
Sheriff of Wayne County



WAYNE COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

MARK STEELMAN, SHERIFF

925 COURT STREET

PHONE: (570)253-2641
HONESDALE, PA 18431

FAX:  (570)253-4092

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

Place of Origin: Columbia County, PA Type of Writ or Complaint. Notice of Sheriff Sale
Court Number: 2062-Civil-2010

Plaintiff/s/: Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee for Soundview Home Loan Trust
2006-EQ1 Asset-Backed Certificates Series 2006-EQ1, Pooling and Servicing
Agreement dated as of September 1, 2006

Defendant/s/: Robert W. Neitz
Mary Jane Neitz

Plaintiff Atty:  Udren Law Offices, PC

Name of Entity to Serve: Robert W. Neitz
Address: 151 Altemier Rd
LAKE ARIEL, PA 18436
Place of Service: 151 Altemier Rd LAKE ARIEL, PA 18436-
Date and time of Service: February 4, 2014 2:39 pm

| hereby CERTIFY and RETURN that I, Michael Botjer Deputy, have served person in charge, MaryJane
Neitz, the writ or compiaint described upon the above named individual, company, corporation, ete.. at the
piace of service shown above.

Witness my hand and seal of office at Honesdale, Pennsylvania this 11th day of February, 2014. So
Answers Mark Steelman, Sheriff.

Mark Steelman
Sheriff of Wayne County

kd

Swarn to and subscribed before me

tis_ 47" day of ﬂnuuw,&r 2014

| COMMONWEAL TH OF PENNSYLYANIA

I Notarial Sea!

: Unda Billard, Notary Fubiic i
! Honesdale Borg, Wayne County

i My Commiisslon Bxpires July 13, 2015
IMEMBF_R_ ACUMTVI AT S Do T el e HOTARIES




WAYNE CC 'NTY SHERIFF'S DF "ARTMENT

MARK STEELMAN, SHERIFF

925 COURT STREET
HONESDALE, PA 18431

PHONE: {570)253-2641
FAX: (570)253-4092

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

Place of Origin: Columbig County, PA Type of Writ or Complaint: Notice of Sheriff Sale
Court Number: 2062-Civil-2010

Plaintiff/s/: Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee for Soundview Home Loan Trust
2006-EQ1 Asset-Backed Certificates Series 2006-EQ1, Pooling and Servicing
Agreement dated as of September 1 , 2006

Defendant/s/: Robert W. Neitz
Mary Jane Neitz
Plaintiff Atty:  Udren Law Offices, PC

Name of Entity to Serve: Mary Jane Neitz
Address: 151 Aitemier Rd
LAKE ARIEL, PA 18438
Place of Service: 151 Altemier Rd LAKE ARIEL, PA 18436-
Date and time of Service: February 4, 2014 2:39 pm

| hereby CERTIFY and RETURN that |, Michael Botjer Deputy, have personally served, the writ or
complaint described upon the above named individual, company, corperation, etc., at the place of service
shown above.

Witness my hand and seal of office at Honesdale, Pennsylvania this 11th day of February, 2014. So
Answers Mark Steelman, Sheriff.

— - M

Michae) Botjer Deputy__— Mark Steelman
Sheriff of Wayne County

L

kd



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY

V3.

Case Number

ROBERT W NEITZ (et al ) 2010CVv2062
=
SERVICE COVER SHEET g
‘Setvice Detailg:: A
. o o)
Category: _;EBe_al Egtat_g S_a.l_e_ - Sale N_ptipe _ ) ) Zone: ) %
Manner: < Not 'épe‘éiﬁ'ed > 0 | Expires: _ _ Warrant: 2
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS I =
Ser Final Servi S 8
Name: ROBERTWNEITZ L Served:  Personally - Adult in Charge - Posted - Other 5
Primary 151 ALTEMIER foabhy © Adultin e §
Address: LAKE ARIEL, PA 18436 Charge: N
Phone: DOB: Relation:
Afternate | Date: Time:
Address:
Phone Deputy: Mileage:

Now, January 27, 2014 |, Sheriff of Colum

Return To:
COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFF
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

bia County, Pennsylvania do he
execute service of the documents herewith and make return thereof accor

ICE

reby deputize the Sheriff of W
ding to law.

Loty T Chanbulica

9e¥8iL Vd 13V 3NV ‘avoy HINILTY LS)

ayne County to

NOILY¥IdX3 ON

TIMOTHY T. -CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Chief Deputy

£

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY
Case Number

Vs,
ROBERT W NEITZ (et al) 2010CVv2062
Z
SERVICE COVER SHEET 4
N
Service Detalls: = ph
Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice _ S ~°  Zone: 2
Manner: < Not Specified> Expires: Y Warrane: s
Notes: ‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS m
5S¢ =3 3
Name: MARY JANE N_EI_TZ_ o Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other 2
Primary i "AI'_"I"I'-:'MIMI‘ER BoAp Adult in TR T §
Address: LAKE ARIEL, PA 18436 _ Charge: r
Phone: DOB: . Relation:
Aternate T Date: | Ce _
Address: C . o
Phone: . . Deputy:  Mileage:

Time:

Mileage:

9¢¥81l vd 13V Ixv ‘aV0od NIIWILY 151

Now, January 27, 2014 I, Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania do hereby deputize the Sheriff of Wayne County to
éxecute service of the documents herewith and make return thereof according to law.

Return To: _ .
COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE § e 'TG‘ . g t s
P.0. BOX 380 o+ -

NOILYYIdX3 ON

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 TIMOTHY T. bHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF



SHERIFFS OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberfain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff Chief Deputy
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY
Vs, Case Number
ROBERT WNEITZ (et al) 2010Cv2062

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

02/11/2014  02:18 PM - DEPUTY TYLER HINOJOSA, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 7 SHICKSHINNY VALLEY ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

VL Pl £

TYER HJNOJOS»?’/DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

“Tamotly T Chumladsia

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN. SHERIFF

February 12, 2014

_ COMMONWEALTH OF PENT\SYLV&NI!-
Notaral Seal
Sarah lane Klingaman, Natary Public
Town of Bloomsher g Cofimniia Comty

NOTARY -

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

12TH day of FEBRUARY . 2014 /?a/(u/) QG/ru ,@ém Qv

Flaintiff Attorney UDREN LAWOFFJ’CES PC 111 WOODLRESTR’OAD CHERRY HILL, N_/OS’OOS




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY
vs. Case Number

ROBERT W NEITZ (et al.) 2010CV2082

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOd)

Real Estate Sale - Posting - Sale Bill . zone
Manner: < Not Specified > . Expires: " Warrant:

Notes: . SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Name:  (POSTING) S ' ) ~ Served: Personally -
Primary ‘7 SHICKSHINNY VALLEY ROAD - aduitin
Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge:

>
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Phone: DOBRB: Refation:

Adgregs? Date: .Z/..f_l.._ / ty Time: : (9, 17

Phone: Deputy: ‘8 ;-)‘f Mileage:

Mileage: e .
Deputy: j ;o
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain _ Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sherift 3 f}ﬁ\ Chief Deputy

4

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY :
Case Number

Vs,
ROBERT WNEITZ (et al.) 2010CV2062
O
SERVICE COVER SHEET 8
Service Deta - g
Category: 'Real Estate Sale - Sale Notlce o o _ Zone: - =
Manner: 'f< NOt Spemfed > o y EXPH’ES o _ Warrant: @
Notes:  PLAINTIFE NOTICE OF SHERJFF s SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS | I
. ) . a
Name: ._;OCCUPANT S Served: ..Pers”qhg.lly Adult ln. Cha.r.gfe . g
Primary 7 SHICKSHINNY VALLEY ROAD Adult in 2
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 i Charge: N
Phone: DoaR; Relation: _:
Alternate | T T e Dare: L _ T .
Address: \/A LA T ' ate gy /.“'[ ;  fime : /4 : [g o
Phone: M Deputy: i g - Mileage: '

Time: St H
Mileage:
Deputy:

O o s wN o

NOILVHIdXT ON  £098L Vd ‘UoIMuIg ‘Qv0d A3TIVA ANNIHSMOIHS ¢



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY
Vs, Case Number

ROBERT W NEITZ (et al ) 2010CV2062

SERVICE COVER SHEET

ervice Details;
Category: Reai__Estgt

Sale-SaleNotics g

Manner: < N.?.tﬂs_-pédﬁ?d.b. .I : | S Expires: R Warrant:
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS .

W NYOr ‘AY3H.LON

_'Jda'r'i'_lﬁ. Rothery ) L : Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Otfigr

Primary 122 Tmehurch Road Adult in
Address: ‘Berwick, PA 18603 Charge:

Z90ZAD0L0Z

Phone: :5?0-759-2118_ ) - Dos: . Relation:

Address: “ 6 s

Phone: _ _ . ) ' Deputy: e Mileage:

Name:  UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC ' Phone:

£0981 Yd 'MOIMYIS ‘OVOY HOMNHD NIML ZZi

oo w N @

NOILvHIdX3 CN



JOAN M. ROTHERY

TAX COLLECTOR
BRIAR CREEK TO WNSHIP
122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD (370) 759-2118
BERWICK, PA 18603 (570) 759-1681 FAX
EENTIEN 2014 County & Municipality DATE BILL NO.
BRIARCREEK TWP |FOR:_COLUMBIA County 03/01/2014 11079
RAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIFTION | ASSESSMENT | Mis ! LESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PERALTY
Joan M. Rothery GENERAL 20,978 9148 1B8.02 1581.88 21108
122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD SINKING 1.345 27.66 28.22 304
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE 1 20.56 20.93 23.08
TWF RE 6 123.35, 12587 138.48
1OURSMAR & APR & JULY B ALG
TUE, WED & THUR: 14 PM & 8 - 8 Pt
OTHER MONTHS WED:1-4PM & 6- BPM T T
*HONE:570-759-2118 heve been m‘::;‘a"’ 'PAY THIS AMOUNT Apr 339'59 June 2?6'93 M: 3,3'63
for your convenience ¥ peid on or belore | If pakt oo or befre | I poi ahter
AXLS ASF DN X PAVAR T PRGOPT BATRIE N PR CNTY TWP This tax returned
Discount 2% 2% to courthouse on;
338 KACHINKA HOLLOW ROAD PARCEL: 07 -10 -01 5-00,000
BERWICK PA 18503 338 KACHINKA HOLLOW RD
G868 Acres Land 3,195
Bulldings 17.783
Total Assessment 20,978 FILE COPY
TN 2014 County & Municipaiity DATE _ BILL NO.
BRIARCREEK TWpP FOR, COLUMBIA County 03/01/2014 11472
IAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: . DESCRIPTION ) |ASSESBMENT § MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT TAX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY ,
Joan M, Rothery GENERAL 33,9689 B.148 304 47 31068 341.75
122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD SINKING 1.345 4478 45.69 50.26
Berwick PA 18803 FiRE 1 33.29 3397 37.37
TWP RE & 188.73 203.81 22419
DURSMAR & APR & JULY & ALIG -
YUE, WED & THUR: t-4 PM &5 - 5 PM
OTHER MONTHS WED: 1-4PM £ &- aPM
The discount & panal
ONES70-750-2118° nove beon catet”  IPAY THIS AMOUNT ror 2 227 e 2415 el
far nveni - o
Your convenience If paid on or bafore | If paid on of befors lfpddaﬁer-__l
2EE SRS i - CNYY wF This tax returned
Discount 2% 2% to courthouse on
NEITZ ROBERT W & MARY JANE Penalty 10 % 10 % January 1, 2015
16t AL TEMIER ROAD ' PARCEIL: 07 -04 -039-00,000
LAKE ARIEL PA 18436 5709 T SHICKSBHINNY VALLEY RD :
1.4 Acres Land 5,845
Buildings 28,124
R Totat Assessment 339808 FILE COPY

AX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT
~— = =IO BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMEN

I30°3 z%50#% 85:iE7 ¥10Z°90"gH3



Timothy T. Chamberiain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY

VS,

Case Number

ROBERT W NEITZ (et al ) 2010CV2062

Category: |
Manner:

Notes:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate

Address:

Phone:

Time:
Mileage:

Details

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Sale - Sale Notlce ' ' o . Zone:

ff{ Not Spemfed > ' i Exp;res ::. ) . . _ o Warrant:
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFFS SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS T

::-Columbla County Tax Offce . o ': Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge F’osted Other
PO Box 380 o " Adultin '> D
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 | Charge: e.lob < M ll(r"

ospeseds pos: . Remton: (Ml

Date: E l__ag_,l-‘ Y Time: : 'a :55
. /@ . Mileage: | N |

Deputy:

§18.1 vd "OuNdsSWO0TE ‘08¢ X0d Od
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff X Chief Deputy
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY
vs. Case Number
ROBERT W NEITZ (et al.) 2010CV2062
w)
SERVICE COVER SHEET e
Servicg. @
Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce - ' ' ' '_ ... . . Zone: . ;
Manney: < Not Specnf‘ ed > N - Expfres . o : Warrant: . E
Notes: PLAINT!FF NOTICE OF SHERIFFS SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS - I g
&
o
n
)
Name: Domestlc Relatlons Offlce of Cqumbla Con Served: Persona!ly Adult In Charge Posted Other §
Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET C Aduitin V\ )\ \ _\\ S S
Address: :2ND FLOOR - Charge: (\wU\ (e \tu QU &s R
iBloomsburg, PA 17815 : ) e
Phone: ... boB: Re’?"c’" lﬂ L ™
Alternate D e T Dare. :. o | o
Address: : }‘t ’q : VA

Phone: - o . Deputy: 5 /@ " Mileage:

Time: ;

NOILYMIdX3 ON d ‘DNNgSW00g 0014 ONZ L33y 8 NIVIN 1STM L)



Print Your Documents

Deocument Receipt

Trans # 1804 Carrier / service:

Ship ta:
COMMON OF PA DEFT OF REVENUE
F.O. BOX 281230

HARRISBURG PA 17128

LISPS Server First-Class Mail® V272014 12:00:00 AM

Tracking #: 71901140008000013085
Cioc Ref # 2010CV2062
Paostage 33400

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx’pd=1

Page 1 of 1

1/27/2014



'rint Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 1503 Cairier f service:  USpPs Server First-Class Mai® 2712014 12:00:00 A
Ship to:
HEY BANK NATIONAL ASSOC,
127 PUBLIC SQUARE Tracking #: 718 140008000019078
Dot Ref #: 2010Cv2062
Fostage 5.3400
CLEVELAND OH 44114

hitp://webserverl r’scndsuite%201ivcz’projects/imagc.aspx'. pd=1 1/27/2014



mnnt Your Documents Page 1 of |

Decument Receipt
Trans # 1502 Carrier f gernvice:  USPS Server First-Ciass Maik® 2712014 12-00:00 AM

Ship to:

WELLS FARGO BANK N A

101 NORTHPHILLIPS AVENUE Tracking #; 7190114000600001 2061
Coc Ref #: 201002062
Postage 53400

SIOUX FALLS 50 57104

http://webservert z’sendsuite%QOlivcx’projectsfimage.aspx?pd=l 1/27/2014



Print Your Documents Page | of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 1901 Carrier / service:  LUSPS Server First-Class Mail® V271201412:00:00 AM
Ship to:
dELUTSCHE BANK MATIOMNAL TRUST
COMPAMNY
1661 WORTHINGTON ROAD Tracking #. 71501 140006000018054
SUITE 100 Doc Ref #: 2010CV2062
Fostage 5.3400
WEST PALM FL 33409
BEACH

httpz;’;’webservcrl;"sendsuite%201ive;’projectsx’image.aspx‘?de1 17272014



Frint Your Documents Page 1 of |

Document Receipr

Trans # 1910 Carneri service:  USPS Senver First Class Mail@ TIT2814 12:00:00 AM
Srup ta
TECHNIGAL SUPPORT GROLE INTERNAL REVEMUE
SERVICE
800 ARCH STREST ROCM 3254 Trazking #: 71901140208000019146
Doc Ref # 15E02014
Postage 5.3400

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19106

http://webserver/sendsuite%201: ve/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 112712014



Frint Your Documents Page 1 of |

Docurnent Receict

Trars # 1509 Carner { service  LISPY Server First Class Mal® 2772014 12:0000 AM
Shipy i
PHILACELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ALTINISTRATION
H00 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOCR Tracking # F1501145006000018135
ROBZRT M.C. X FEDERAL BUILDING Do Ref #: 189ED2014
Fostage 53400

PHILADELP 14, Pa qsi07

hitp:/fwebserver 1 /sendsuite%20 Iivc_fprojects.-"image.aspx‘?pd= I 17272014



Print Your Documents Page | of 1

Dacument Receipl
Trans # 1608

Carrier { service:  |SPS Server First-Class Mail® 2772014 120000 A
Shipto;

OSFICE OF F. A R, DEPARTMENT OOF PUBLIC

VWELFARE

PG BOX 8014 Tracking #. 715017 4000650001912
Dac Ref #: 19EL2014

Fastage Z.3400
HARRISBURG RPa 47105

http:/fwebserverl/sendsuile%20 live/proj ects/image.aspx?pd= 1 1/27/2014



I'rint Your Documents Page | of 1

Docurnent Receipt

Trang # 1807 Carrier { senvice:  LUSPS Server First-Clasa Mail® V272014 12°20:00 AM
Ship to
DEPARTMENT OF REVENLE COMMONWEALTH OF A
DERARTMENT 281230 Tracking # 7190114000800021215 6
Doc Ref # 15EDZ014
Fostage 53400

HARRISBLRG PA 1728

http:/fwebserver Lfscndsuite%20Ii\-*ef'projects,fi_mage.apr?del 11272014



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2010CV2062

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Coiumbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | wili expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 02, 2014
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the intersection of a township highway (at the foot of Suit's Mauntair and on the southerly side of said mauntain)
with the old state road; THENGCE North 12 degrees West along a fence row and through the middle of a brown pale of Pennsylvania
Fower & Light Co., along the easterly line of lang formerly of Charles D. Artman. Jr. and wife and now or formerly of lvan L. Sitler
and wife, 250 feet to a point THENCE Naorth 77 degrees 5 minutes East along the southerly line of land formeriy of Clark D.
Artman, Jr. and wife and now or formerly of lvan L. Sitler and wife, 494 feet to the northerly side of old state road in a southwesterly
direction to the place of Beginning, the same being a triangular piece of ground.

BEING KNOWN AS: 7 Shickshinny Valley Road, Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO.: 07-004-039

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Robert W. Neitz and Mary Jane Neitz, his wife,

BY DEED FROM Gladys Jean Dohl, widowed DATED 6/30/2005 RECORDED 07/05/2005 IN DEED BOOK 200506886,

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 7 SHICKSHINNY VALLEY ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18503
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 07.004-038-00,000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of ROBERT W NEITZ, KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOC,
WELLS FARGO BANK, NA, MARY JANE NEITZ, DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY in sujt of
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)

defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder s found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Att for the Plaintiff: .
UDREN LAWY OFFioba e TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
CHERRY HilLL, NJ _ _ o COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEx FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com _ ) _
Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
As Trustee for Soundview Home Loan | CIVIL DIVISION
Trust 2006-EQ1 Asset-Backed Certificates, | Columbia County

Series 2006-EQ1, Pooling and Servicing |
Agreement dated as of September 1,2006 | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff
v. |
i NO. 2010CV2062
Mary Jane Neitz ‘
Robert W, Neitz Ac4-ED -4
Defendant(s) |

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, As Trustee for Soundview Home Loan Trust 2006-EQ1 Asset-
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-EQ1, Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of September 1, 2006,
Plaintiff in the above action, by its undersigned attorney, upon information and belief, Udren Law Offices, P.C.,
sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning

the real property located at:

7 Shickshinny Valley Road, Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Mary Jane Neitz _
151 Altemier Road Ll

Lake Ariel, PA 18436 o P
Robert W, Neitz R . o

151 Altemier Road 2 Wy

Lake Ariel, PA 18436

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Mary Jane Neitz
151 Altemier Road
Lake Ariel, PA 18436

Robert W, Neitz
151 Altemier Road
Lake Ariel, PA 18436

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Jr Lien Holders - None



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, As Trustee for Soundview Home Loan Trust 2006-EQ1 Asset-
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-EQ1, Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of September 1, 2006

1661 Worthington Road Suite 100
West Palin Beach, FL. 33409

Sr Mortgage Holders - None

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
101 North Phillips Avenue
Sioux Falls , SD 57104

KeyBank National Association

127 Public Square
Cleveland , OH 44114

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Sr lien Holders - None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may
be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonweaith of PA, Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance X
PO Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Tenants/Occupants
7 Shickshinny Valley Road
Berwick, PA 18603



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale:

Federal Tax Lien Holders - None

Condo/Homeowners Association - None

DATED: Z(/ d /// 20/Y

MJU#: 10090645 CASE#: 10090645-1

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY: 1 ools o Pk,

Attorney ffor Plaintiff’ ~ -

3

Nicole Laciaita, Esquire
PAID 202194



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# o4 E {519

DATE RECEIVED V- ey
DOCKET AND INDEX D010 OV ke O

CHECK FOR PROPER INTO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING

SALE DATE
POSTING DATE

Y
\

|

X

|

sl

CK# w7}
DO NOT PROCEED**

\

Brprd o7 TIME. % 00 aue

ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1T WEEK
2" WEEK
3% WEEK




Pennsylvania Officc UDREN IAW OFI‘YCEISL PC Florida Office

W. 3rd A ) 2101 W. Commercial Blvd
) hSulll('e ZO& 048 New Jersey Office L Sultg :’;IOO
Conshohocken, PA ¢ ~ Fort Lauderdale, FI. 33309
(PH) 215-5¢8-9500 Woo‘%‘il}eivggr cgg‘;‘g%’emer (PH) 9534-378-1757

Mark f Udven, T,

Licensca: A, N, 1T Suite 2 OO
Cherry Hill 08003
(rr% sse-éeﬂmo
{FX) 856-669-3399
www.udren.com

(FX) 954-378-1758

Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, As Trustee for Soundview Home Loan Trust
2006-EQ1 Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2006-EQ1, Pooling and Servicing Agreement
dated as of September 1, 20006
Vs,
Mary Jane Neitz
Robert W. Neitz

Columbia County C.C.P, No. 2010CV2062

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please serve the Defendant(s) with a Notice of Sheriff Sale as follows:

MARY JANE NEITZ,
151 ALTEMIER ROAD
LAKE ARIFL, PA 18436

ROBERT W, NEITZ

151 ALTEMIER ROAD
LAKE ARIEL, PA 18436

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 7 Shickshinny Valley Road, Berwick, PA 18603.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. I
&
¥

ke SRR Nicola Lot
tlo

v for Plaintiff™




Pennisyivania Office UDREN I.AW OFFI CES, P.C. Florida Office

_ Ave, . 2101 W, Comamervial Blvd
Consh hSullt(e 20}% 19428 New Jersey Office : Suite E‘I>IOO
nsinohocken Woodcrest Corporate Center ort Lauderdale, FL. 33309
(PH) 215-568-9500 111 W Cresthe ¢ (PH) 954-378.1757
L - : (FX) 954-378-1758
- " Sultﬁ 200
Cherry Hi 08003
P sse-ésls\pwoo
(FX) 856-669-5399
www.udren.com

Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse

P.O. Box 330

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, As Trustee for Soundview Home Loan Trust
2006-EQ1 Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2006-EQ1, Pooling and Servicing Agreement
dated as of September 1, 2006
V.
Mary Jane Neitz
Robert W, Neitz

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 201 0CV2062

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please serve the Defendant(s) with a Notice of Sheriff Sale as follows:

MARY JANE NEITZ
151 ALTEMIER ROAD
LAKE ARIEL, PA 18436

ROBERT W. NEITZ

151 ALTEMIER ROAD
LAKE ARIEL, PA 18436

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS:

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 7 Shickshinny Valley Road, Berwick, PA 18603,

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

hsisalapietis Moolo Labley g
PAID VAP, 194




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CEN TER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udrencom
Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
As Trustee for Soundview Home Loan | CIVIL DIVISION
Trust 2006-EQ1 Asset-Backed Certificates, | Columbia County
Series 2006-EQ1, Pooling and Servicing
Agreement dated as of September 1, 2006 | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff
V. |
| NO. 2010CV2062
Mary Jane Neitz ]
Robert W. Neitz A0~ ED G
Defendant(s) |

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and

sell the following described property:
7 Shickshinny Valley Road, Berwick, PA 18603

Amount due $146,854.27

Interest From 01/18/2014 $
to Date of Sale

Ongoing Per Diem of $20.0495

t0 actual date of sale including if sale is

held at a later date

(Costs to be added) s Pahana N Gt
Prothonotary
By %uuw ¥ Pasaien KR S
\ Clerk Ay e ¥ 2 g

Date V-2 ll—l

MJU#: 10090645 CASE#: 10090645-1



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

WOODCREST CORPORATE, CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pPleadings@udren.com |
Deutsche Bank National Trust Company,  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

As Trustee for Soundview Home Loan - CIVIL DIVISION

Trust 2006-EQ1 Asset-Backed Certificates, ' Columbia County

Series 2006-EQ1, Pooling and Servicing I

Agreement dated as of September 1, 2006  MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff
V. '
' NO. 2010CV2062
Mary Jane Neitz .
Robert W. Neitz AL -ED -G
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE QF ACT 91

I hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter:
X Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

[_1 Premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91
as this is an FHA insured mortgage

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C,

BY: ‘:);] Lo ' ///; )‘%‘H:?\_J

=T

Attorne¥ for Plamtift.

f'nnln I .
N CCle Lugf@*f 3, Esonyi
PAD 2075,

i | o



UDREN LAW OFFI CES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Pleadings@udren.com .
Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, || COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
As Trustee for Soundview Home Loan |' CIVIL DIVISION

Trust 2006-EQ1 Asset-Backed Certificates, | Columbia County
Series 2006-EQ1, Pooling and Servicing |

Agreement dated as of September 1, 2006 || MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff
V. |
| NO. 2610CV2062
Mary Jane Neitz | _ _
Robert W. Neitz || AW -FD -1
Defendant(s) .

CERTIFICATE OF ACT 91

I hereby state that as the attormney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter:
D Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled
[ 1 Premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91

as this is an FHA insured mortgage

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities,

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY: ) j
Attorney for Plaintift



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, = COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
As Trustee for Soundview Home Loan | CIVIL DIVISION

Trust 2006-EQ1 Asset-Backed Certificates, = Columbia County

Series 2006-EQ1, Pooling and Servicing

Agreement dated as of September 1, 2006 | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff
V.
| NO. 2010CV2062
Mary Jane Neitz
Robert W. Neitz (9\0 - D14
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, As Trustee for Soundview Home Loan Trust 2006-EQ1 Asset-
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-EQ1, Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of September 1, 2006,
Plaintiff in the above action, by its undersigned attorney, upon information and beliet, Udren Law Offices, P.C.,
sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning
the real property located at:

7 Shickshinny Valley Road, Berwick, PA 18603
1. Namc and address of Owner(s} or reputed Owner(s):

Mary Jane Neitz
151 Altemier Road
Lake Ariel, PA 18436

Robert W, Neitz

151 Altemier Road
Lake Ariel, PA 18436

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Mary Jane Neitz
151 Altemier Road
Lake Ariel, PA 18436

Robert W, Neitz

151 Altemier Road
Lake Ariel, PA 18436

3. Name and address of cvery judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Jr Lien Holders - None



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, As Trustee for Soundview Home Loan Trust 2006-EQ1 Asset-
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-EQ1, Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of September 1, 2006
1661 Worthington Road Suite 100

West Palm Beach, F1, 33409

Sr Mortgage Holders - None

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
101 North Phillips Avenue
Sioux Falls , SD 57104

KeyBank National Association
127 Public Square
Cleveland , OH 44114

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Sr lien Holders - None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may
be affected by the salc:

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenuc
Bureau of Compliance

PO Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Tenants/Occupants
7 Shickshinny Valley Road
Berwick, PA 18603



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the

property which may be affected by the sale:

Federal Tax Lien Holders - None

Condo/Homeowners Association - None

1 verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my information and

belief. I understand that false statem ents herein are made subj

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: /(/o?/// 20/Y.

MJU#: 10090645 CASE#: 10090645-1

ect to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.8. sec. 4904

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
oy C RN .
BY: 9]1 L{/f(-é‘ . 'f o L%’zﬂj& :

Attorney Yor Plaintiff ~ =

Faga

Nicoie Luwly, taguie

LA
PAID 202154



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udrencom _
Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
As Trustee for Soundview Home Loan ' CIVIL DIVISION
Trust 2006-EQ1 Asset-Backed Certificates, Columbia County
Series 2006-EQ1, Pooling and Servicing i

Agreement dated as of September 1, 2006 | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff
.
+ NO. 2010CV2062
Mary Jane Neitz | NO. 2010CV206
Robert W, Neitz :! aO - EDoia
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
UNDER RULE 76

The Defendant(s) last known address is as follows;

MARY JANE NEITZ
151 ALTEMIER ROAD
LAKE ARIEL, PA 18436

ROBERT W, NEITZ
151 ALTEMIER ROAD
LAKE ARITEL, PA 18436

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C S, §4904 relating to unsworn falsification o
authorities.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

Neale. LifHid<

Attorndy for Plaintiff

:,; ,. { Whjﬂ !
Niccla Laciglta, Esquirg

FAID 20294



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 206
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com _
Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, —| COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
As Trustee for Soundview Home Loan | CIVIL DIVISION
Trust 2006-EQ1 Asset-Backed Certificates, | Columbia County
Series 2006~-EQ1, Pooling and Servicing '
Agreement dated as of September 1, 2006
Plaintiff

v. |
| NO. 2010CV2062

ACHH-E DG

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

MARY JANE NEITZ, ROBERT W,
NEITZ

Defendant(s) i
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Robert W. Neitz
151 Altemier Road
Lake Ariel, PA 18436

Your house (real estate) at 7 Shickshinny Valley Road, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be
sold at the Sheriff's Sale on at at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35

West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $146,854.27.
obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the property
will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late charges, costs and reasonahle
attorney's fees. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (§56) 669-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the Judgment, if the
Judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance youn will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to cbtain an attomey.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling 856-669-5400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the ful] amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call 856-669-5404).

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you,

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days afier the sale. This schedule
will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomshurg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Neorth Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomshurg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com ,
Deutsche Bank National Trust Company,  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
As Trustee for Soundview Home Loan - CIVIL DIVISION
Trust 2006-EQ1 Asset-Backed Certificates, ' Columbia County
Series 2006-EQ1, Pooling and Servicing !
Agreement dated as of September 1, 2006 | MORTGAGE F ORECLOSURE
Plaintiff ,
v, ' NO. 2010CV2062

MARY JANE NEITZ S AN -ED -G
ROBERT W. NEITZ

Defendant(s) i

SHORT DESCRIPTION FOR ADVERTISING

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR CREEK ,
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

BEING KNOWN AS 7 Shickshinny Valley Road, Berwick, PA 18603
PARCEL NUMBER: 07 ,004—039—00,000(07-—04-03900)

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Property

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

Neile. 7 Al bi

Attornéy for Plaintiff

] 5; 5 oLy gy a2

L AIfam ey [ T

Tle g fhbet g ta o DY gJ; ) .,! % ! »‘:3
Ftlw\.ﬂiiu Mi‘»\ui'v&hh-‘ij Sb;iéirb

PAID 202194



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parce] of tand situatemﬂleTonhipofBﬁarCmek,

CountyofColumbiaandStatequennsy!vania, described as follows, to wit:

and wife, 250 feetmapoiut;II{ENCENm:ﬂﬂ?degmessminmEastdongthemmﬂy

tbrmerlyofClmkD.Aruum,Jr.mdwifemdnoworﬂmwb:ofh'anL.Siﬂermvife, 494 feet 1o the
nmﬁaiysﬁeofoldmmmawuﬁwmbdﬁwﬂmmmeﬂweofﬂeﬁmm&&embchga

triangular piece of ground.

BEING KNOWN AS: 7 Shickshinny Valley Road, Berwick, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 07 ,004-039-00,000(07-04-03900)
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Robert W. Neitz and Ma

ry Jane Neitz, his wife.

BY DEED FROM Giladys Jean Dohl, widowed DATED 06/30/2005 RECORDED 07/05/2005

~ IN DEED BOOK 200506886,



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com
Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, ' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
As Trustee for Soundview Home Loan ' CIVIL DIVISION
Trust 2006-EQ1 Asset-Backed Certificates, | Columbia County

Series 2006-EQ1, Pooling and Servicing |
Agreement dated as of September 1, 2006 - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
i

Plaintiff
v. . NO. 2010CV2062
MARY JANE NEITZ; ROBERT W. AN -ED -G
NEITZ; ?
Defendant(s) i

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

The undersigned states that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may leave same without a
watchinan, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff to any plaintiff
herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof; and
the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the ahove
execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

Date: { / &a/// L/ N (;’j/] \ {\f';: - ,,\/z/\}(a’ﬂioil'f—{\

{ Attorttey for Plaintiff




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, As j CIVIL D.IVISION
Trustee for Soundview Home Loan Trust 2006- Columbia County

EQ1 Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2006- |
EQ1, Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
of September 1, 2006 i

Plaintiff :
V. . NO. 2010C V2062
MARY JANE NEITZ, ROBERT W. NEITZ, ACtH ~ED 19
Defendant(s) |

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
UNDER Pa.R.C.P 76

THE UNDERSIGNED states based upon a search of the Department of Defense Manpower Data
Center for the Defendant(s), that the Defendant(s), ROBERT W. NEITZ, who/each of whom is over 18
years of age is/are not in active military service as defined in the Servicemembers® Civil Relief Act. The
Military Status Report(s) is/are altached hereto as Exhibit A"

The Affiant lacks sufficient information to be able to determine whether any other Defendants in
this action are in active military service because Plaintiff cannot provide date(s) of birth and/or Social
Security mumber(s) for said Defendant(s) , MARY JANE NEITZ, to cnable a search.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn
Talsitication to authorities.

Dated: January 20, 2014 f?&Y\ u;&{ﬂ,/ f)tx)\\!?l\({\m’

Attorney for Plaintiff

Nicole LaZigita, Esquil
PAID 252194

o

MJU#: 10090645 CASE#: 10090645-1



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Rosulls s of- Jar2014 07:25:17 AN

SCRAAD
4 Status Report
I8 - . - .
J Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act
Last Name: NEITZ
First Name: ROBERT
Middle Name: W
Active Duty Status As Of: Jan-20-2014
F On Active Duly On Astive Duty Slatus Date
Arllve Duty Start Date J Active Duly End Date Status J Sarvice Compnnent
NA | NA No | NA
This responise reflects the individy als® active duty status based un the Active Dty Slalus Date
Left Active Duty Within 367 Diays of Active Duty Stalus Date
Aclive Duty Start Date ‘ Active Outy End Data Stalus ‘ Service Componant
NA [ NA [ No [ NA

This response reflacks whero the individual left active duty status within 367 days preceding the Activa Dhuty Status Date

—
The Member or His/Her Unit Was Notified of a Future Call-Up (2 Aciiva Duty on Active Duty Slatus Date
Ordar Wotification Start Date | Order Notificalion End Date Status Service Component
MA ' NA [ Nu r NA

This response reflects whether the individual or his/har unit has received early notification o report tor active guty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to alf branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Carps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or hisfher unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Marg 1. Joasedyifen_

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite D4E25

Arlington, Vi 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Center {DMDC) 1w an organization of the Department of Defense (DoD) that Marntains the Defense Enrollment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DE ERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The Dob strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemempers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA} (formerly known as
the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relisf Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is clrrently on active duty" responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is othenwise entitied to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via the
"defenselink. mil* URL: htlp:waw.defenselink.miiffaq!pfsiPCOQSLDR.htmI. if you have evidence the persan was oh active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service vetification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This rasponse reflects the following information: {1} The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date {2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or histher unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status"

Active duty status as reported in this cettificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) (1). Priorto 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. Inthe case of @ member of the National Guard, this includas service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve {AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized maobilization position in the
unit they suppeort. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Frogram Administrator {RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member wha is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Senvice or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA, Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periads.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d)(1).

extend beyond the last dates of aative duty.

Those whe could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified lega! counsel to ensure that il rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This cerificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the reguester, Providing
erraneous information will cause an erroneoys certificate to be provided,

Certificate |D: I6R4R93EAQDAL30D
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